

Serial No. 11
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CRP No.29 of 2025

Date of Order: 17.02.2026

Smti. Philamon Mawrie

Vs

Laitumkhrah Dorbar Shnong

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. V.G.K. Kynta, Sr.Adv with
Ms. C. Nongkhlaw, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. C.C.T. Sangma, Adv with
Ms. K.K. Pariat, Adv

Heard Mr. V.G.K. Kynta, learned Senior counsel assisted by Ms. C. Nongkhlaw, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and also Mr. C.C.T. Sangma, learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

On prayer made by Mr. C.C.T. Sangma, learned counsel for the respondent, list this matter after 2 (two) weeks to enable him to prepare and throw more light on the scope and ambit of the provision of Rule 31 (2) of the Khasi Hills Autonomous District (Administration of Justice) Rules, 1953.

Judge

Meghalaya
17.02.2026
"Shrity,PS"