

Serial No.20
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CRP No. 29 of 2025

Date of Order: 05.03.2026

Smti. Philamon Mawrie

Vs

Laitumkhrah Dorbar Shnong.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. V.G.K. Kynta, Sr.Adv with.
Ms. C. Nongkhlaw, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. C.C.T. Sangma, Adv with.
Mr. J.K. Pariat, Adv

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Judge

Meghalaya
05.03.2026
"Abhinandan PS"